CoolMOSTM CE for TV
and desktop PC SMPS
October 2016
Agenda
CoolMOS™ CE for TV and Desktop PC
Market trend for TV and desktop PC
CoolMOS™ CE in 150 W TV SMPS
CoolMOS™ CE in desktop PC SMPS

DPAK
Features:
› Standard DPAK
› Low assembly cost
› Better cost as
compared to TO-
220FP
Flyback/PFC/LLC
Recommended Recommended
8 2016-10-31 Copyright © Infineon Technologies AG 2016. All rights reserved.
RDS(ON) TO-220 TO-220 TO-252 TO-251 TO-247 SOT-223
[mΩ] FullPAK    DPAK IPAK
3000     IPD50R3K0CE IPU50R3K0CE   IPN50R3K0CE
2000     IPD50R2K0CE IPU50R2K0CE   IPN50R2K0CE
1400     IPD50R1K4CE IPU50R1K4CE   IPN50R1K4CE
950 IPA50R950CE   IPD50R950CE IPU50R950CE   IPN50R950CE
800 IPA50R800CE   IPD50R800CE     IPN50R800CE
650 IPA50R650CE   IPD50R650CE     IPN50R650CE
500 IPA50R500CE IPP50R500CE IPD50R500CE
380 IPA50R380CE IPP50R380CE IPD50R380CE
280 IPA50R280CE IPP50R280CE IPD50R280CE   IPW50R280CE
190 IPA50R190CE IPP50R190CE     IPW50R190CE
› 10 RDS(on)
› 6 Packages
› New SOT-223 products for cost down
CoolMOS™ CE series for TV and desktop PC
500 V portfolio
Highly recommended
for TV and Desktop PC
9 2016-10-31 Copyright © Infineon Technologies AG 2016. All rights reserved.
› 12 RDS(on) in 6 packages
› New SOT-223 products (mainly for lighting)
› TO-220 FP Wide Creepage (mainly for TV)
RDS(ON) TO-220 TO-220 TO-252 TO-251 TO-251
SOT-223
TO-220
FullPAK
Wide Creepage [mΩ] FullPAK
FullPAK
Narrow Lead
DPAK IPAK SL IPAK
3300   IPD60R3K4CE IPS60R3K4CE IPU60R3K4CE IPN60R3K4CE
2100   IPD60R2K1CE IPS60R2K1CE IPU60R2K1CE IPN60R2K1CE
1500 IPA60R1K5CE IPD60R1K5CE IPS60R1K5CE IPU60R1K5CE IPN60R1K5CE
1000 IPA60R1K0CE IPD60R1K0CE  IPS60R1K0CE IPU60R1K0CE IPN60R1K0CE
800 IPA60R800CE  IPAN60R800CE  IPD60R800CE IPS60R800CE
650/600 IPA60R650CE  IPAN60R650CE  IPD60R650CE IPS60R650CE     IPAW60R600CE
460 IPA60R460CE  IPD60R460CE IPS60R460CE
400/380 IPA60R400CE  IPD60R400CE  IPS60R400CE     IPAW60R380CE
280           IPAW60R280CE
190           IPAW60R190CE
CoolMOS™ CE series for TV and Desktop PC
600 V portfolio
Highly recommended
for TV and desktop PC
10 2016-10-31 Copyright © Infineon Technologies AG 2016. All rights reserved.
RDS(ON) TO-220 TO-220 TO-252 TO-251
SOT-223
[mΩ] FullPAK
FullPAK Narrow
lead
DPAK IPAK SL
1500 IPA65R1K5CE IPD65R1K5CE IPS65R1K5CE IPN65R1K5CE
1000 IPA65R1K0CE IPD65R1K0CE IPS65R1K0CE
650 IPA65R650CE IPAN65R650CE IPD65R650CE IPS65R650CE
400 IPA65R400CE IPD65R400CE IPS65R400CE
› 8 RDS(on) in 7 packages
› New SOT-223 products for charger
› 700 V products for charger/adapter
CoolMOS™ CE series for TV and Desktop PC